FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2004

SJR 3/a

January 29, 2004

Madam President:

Your **CONSERVATION COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 3

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 19, strike "department of game and fish" and insert in lieu thereof "state game commission".
- 2. On page 1, line 23, strike "department of game and fish" and insert in lieu thereof "state game commission".
- 3. On page 2, line 9, strike "department of game and fish" and insert in lieu thereof "state game commission".
- 4. On page 2, lines 11 and 12, after "approved" strike "pursuant to Section 16-2-11 NMSA 1978".
- 5. On page 2, line 14, strike "department of game and fish" and insert in lieu thereof "state game commission".,

Respectfully submitted.

and thence referred to the **JUDICIARY COMMITTEE**.

		CARLOS R. CISNEROS, CHAIRMAN
Adopted_		Not Adopted
•	(Chief Clerk)	(Chi ef Cl erk
	Date	
The roll Yes:	call vote was 8 F	or <u>0</u> Against

Excused: Ki dd Absent: None

0

No:

SJR03C01 . 150460. 1